	U.S. Depertment of COMM United States Patent and Tradsmark
PATENT	TS ONLY HDP Docket No. 6281-0000 Express Mall Label No. 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office; Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lurgi Lentjes AG 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
r .	Name: Lentjes GmbH
Execution Date(s) May 8, 2007 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Daniel-Goldbach-Str. 19
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ratingen
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Country: Germany Zip: D-40880
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/287,060	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ame: G. Gregory Schivley	
nternal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
ternal Address <u>: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
ternal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
treet Address: P.O. Box 828	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ty: Bloomfield Hills	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
treet Address: P.O. Box 828 ty: Bloomfield Hills ate: MI Zip: 48303	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
itreet Address: P.O. Box 828 ity: Bloomfield Hills sate: MI Zip: 48303 none Number : 248-641-1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 ity: Bloomfield Hills	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 ity: Bloomfield Hills iate: MI Zip: 48303 none Number: 248-641-1600 ax Number: 248-641-0270	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 Ity: Bloomfield Hills Interest Mil Zip: 48303 Inone Number: 248-641-1600 IX Number: 248-641-0270 Inail Address: Schlyley@hdp.com Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name Harness, Dickey & Pierce

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NO.237 P.3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 6281+000009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Lurgi Lentjes AG	
Whose complete post office address is: Daniel-Goldbach-Str.19,0-40880 Ratingen is the present owner of	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:11/287060 Filed : 23.11.2005 Entitled : Flue Gas Purification Device Having An Essentiall Horizontal Through Flow	. y
AND WHEREAS, Lentjes GmbH whose complete post office address is: Daniel-Goldbach-Str.19, D-40880 Hatingen is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/287060, filed, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Mal WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 8 day of	
(Assignor) Lurgi Lent jes AG (1) Saur (2) Klingberg Member of the Executive Board Member of the Executive Board Member of the Executive Board	
Witness(es): Why	

PATENT

REEL: 019395 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 06/06/2007